
CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo A             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
n.  Sort. Giocatore             ct.  ELO    S  An.  F  Residenza   Pr.  Circolo  Punti  Buh.  Sca.  NV   Sp.  Rit. Class. V.Elo  PRA     
 
1   8     Pedini Dario          CM   2233   B  81                  PU   ---------8      44    4     7                     +66    2557    
2   2     Godena Michele        GM   2585   A  67                  TV   ---------7.5    47.5  4.5   7                      0     2549    
3   1     Brunello Sabino       IM   2627   A  89                  BG   ---------7      47.5  4.5   6                     -18    2458    
4   3     Castaldo Folco        FM   2427   A  81                  TO   ---------6      47    4.5   5                     -10    2364    
5   10    Guerrieri Lorenzo     -M   2207   B  77                  AO   ---------6      44.5  3.5   5                     +14    2244    
6   6     Pulito Alberto        -M   2281   B  86                  TO   ---------5.5    43.5  3.5   5                     +10    2315    
7   9     Ranieri Fabrizio      -M   2210   B  74                  TO   ---------5.5    40.5  3     5                     +14    2251    
8   12    Yeuillaz Corrado      -M   2201   B  61                  AO   ---------5.5    40    3     5                     -4     2145    
9   5     Luciani Valerio       -M   2285   B  73                  VR   ---------5      45    4     5                     -4     2251    
10  16    Marinone Lucio        CM   2023   B  77                  VC   ---------5      42.5  4     5                     +36    2149    
11  17    Fortino Fabrizio      CM   2012   B  89                  TO   ---------5      41    2.5   5                     +45    2147    
12  18    Gallucci Alessio      1N   1971   B  91                  TO   ---------5      39    3     5                     +45    2139    
13  13    Petti Antonio         1N   2044   B  66                  AL   ---------5      37    3.5   5                     +6     2039    
14  4     Redo Nicola           -M   2350   B  72                  VE   ---------4.5    43    3     4                     -36    2140    
15  11    Sorcinelli Francesco  CM   2206   B  81                  TO   ---------4.5    41    2.5   4                     -20    2091    
16  14    Sola Giuseppe         1N   2035   B  81                  TO   ---------4.5    40.5  0     3                     +33    2112    
17  7     Rettore Ludwig        CM   2236   B  76                  MI   ---------4.5    38.5  1.5   4                     -52    1915    
18  22    Muccini Marco         1N   1823   B  92                  RN   ---------4      39    1.5   4                     +39    1952    
19  23    Pazzini Elia          2N   1791   B  91                  RN   ---------4      38.5  2.5   4                     +9     1843    
20  15    Quirico Paolo         CM   2023   B  81                  AL   ---------4      38.5  1.5   4                     -39    1854    
21  20    Giacometto Mario      CM   1892   B  69                  TO   ---------4      37    0     4                     -21    1817    
22  25    Gatti Francesco       2N   1655   B  52                  CB   ---------4      31.5  0     4                     +9     1735    
23  28    Giachino Adriano      2N   1487   B  60                  TO   ---------4      29    0     4                     +69    1754    
24  21    Finocchiaro Gianluca  CM   1886   B  90                  TO   ---------3.5    38.5  1.5   3                     -3     1893    
25  24    Autino Massimiliano   2N   1688   B  80                  VC   ---------3.5    30.5  0     3                     +9     1789    
26  19    Dassisti Alberto      CM   1941   B  71                  LO   ---------3      32    0     3                     -87    1661    
27  27    Muccini Andrea        3N   1536   B  96                  RN   ---------3      29    0     3                     +9     1622    
28  26    Renzini Lorenzo       1N   1538   B  42                  TO   ---------2.5    28.5  0     2                     +3     1627    
29  30    Bogatto Mario         3N   1467   B  38                  TO   ---------1.5    29.5  0     1                     -21    1466    
30  29    Curzio Alfonso        3N   1470   B  56                  NO   ---------0      28.5  1.5   0                     -72    957     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo A             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Tabellone per sorteggio 
 
n.  Giocatore             ct.  ELO      1°      2°      3°      4°      5°      6°      7°      8°      9°      Tot. cl.  V.Elo   
 
1   Brunello Sabino       IM   2627     016n1   010b½   009n1   004b1   002n½   005b1   008n0   006b1   018b1    7   3°   -18     
2   Godena Michele        GM   2585     017b1   011n1   005b1   006n1   001b½   008n0   003b1   009n1   012b1    7.5 2°    0      
3   Castaldo Folco        FM   2427     018n1   012b1   006n0   014b½   004n1   010b1   002n0   005b1   008n½    6   4°   -10     
4   Redo Nicola           -M   2350     019b1   013n1   008b½   001n0   003b0   009n0   024b1   011n0   021b1    4.5 14°  -36     
5   Luciani Valerio       -M   2285     020n1   014b1   002n0   016b1   006b1   001n0   009b0   003n0   023b1    5   9°   -4      
6   Pulito Alberto        -M   2281     021b1   015n1   003b1   002b0   005n0   013n1   014b½   001n0   011b1    5.5 6°   +10     
7   Rettore Ludwig        CM   2236     022n0   024b1   010n½   009b1   012n0   017b0   018n0   030b1   025b1    4.5 17°  -52     
8   Pedini Dario          CM   2233     023b1   022n1   004n½   010b1   015n1   002b1   001b1   016n1   003b½    8   1°   +66     
9   Ranieri Fabrizio      -M   2210     024n½   023n1   001b0   007n0   019b1   004b1   005n1   002b0   014n1    5.5 7°   +14     
10  Guerrieri Lorenzo     -M   2207     025b1   001n½   007b½   008n0   018b1   003n0   021b1   017n1   016b1    6   5°   +14     
11  Sorcinelli Francesco  CM   2206     026n1   002b0   018n1   015b0   017n1   014b½   016n0   004b1   006n0    4.5 15°  -20     
12  Yeuillaz Corrado      -M   2201     027b1   003n0   017b0   022n1   007b1   021n½   013b1   014n1   002n0    5.5 8°   -4      
13  Petti Antonio         1N   2044     028n1   004b0   020n1   017b1   014n0   006b0   012n0   021n1   022b1    5   13°  +6      
14  Sola Giuseppe         1N   2035     029b1   005n0   021b1   003n½   013b1   011n½   006n½   012b0   009b0    4.5 16°  +33     
15  Quirico Paolo         CM   2023     030n1   006b0   028n1   011n1   008b0   016b0   017n0   022b0   026n1    4   20°  -39     
16  Marinone Lucio        CM   2023     001b0   025n1   022b1   005n0   020b1   015n1   011b1   008b0   010n0    5   10°  +36     
17  Fortino Fabrizio      CM   2012     002n0   026b1   012n1   013n0   011b0   007n1   015b1   010b0   020n1    5   11°  +45     
18  Gallucci Alessio      1N   1971     003b0   027n1   011b0   023b1   010n0   019n1   007b1   020b1   001n0    5   12°  +45     
19  Dassisti Alberto      CM   1941     004n0   028b0   024n1   026b1   009n0   018b0   022n0   029n1   027b0    3   26°  -87     
20  Giacometto Mario      CM   1892     005b0   029n1   013b0   025n1   016n0   028b1   023b1   018n0   017b0    4   21°  -21     
21  Finocchiaro Gianluca  CM   1886     006n0   030b1   014n0   028b1   024n1   012b½   010n0   013b0   004n0    3.5 24°  -3      
22  Muccini Marco         1N   1823     007b1   008b0   016n0   012b0   030n1   023n0   019b1   015n1   013n0    4   18°  +39     
23  Pazzini Elia          2N   1791     008n0   009b0   027b1   018n0   026n1   022b1   020n0   028b1   005n0    4   19°  +9      
24  Autino Massimiliano   2N   1688     009b½   007n0   019b0   027n1   021b0   026b1   004n0   025n0   029b1    3.5 25°  +9      
25  Gatti Francesco       2N   1655     010n0   016b0   030n1   020b0   028n0   029n1   027b1   024b1   007n0    4   22°  +9      
26  Renzini Lorenzo       1N   1538     011b0   017n0   029b1   019n0   023b0   024n0   030b½   027n1   015b0    2.5 28°  +3      
27  Muccini Andrea        3N   1536     012n0   018b0   023n0   024b0   029b1   030n1   025n0   026b0   019n1    3   27°  +9      
28  Giachino Adriano      2N   1487     013b0   019n1   015b0   021n0   025b1   020n0   029b1   023n0   030n1    4   23°  +69     
29  Curzio Alfonso        3N   1470     014n0   020b0   026n0   030b0   027n0   025b0   028n0   019b0   024n0    0   30°  -72     
30  Bogatto Mario         3N   1467     015b0   021n0   025b0   029n1   022b0   027b0   026n½   007n0   028b0    1.5 29°  -21     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo B             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
n.  Sort. Giocatore                  ct.  ELO    S  An.  F  Residenza   Pr.  Circolo  Punti  Buh.  Sca.  NV   Sp.  Rit. Class. V.Elo  PRA     
 
1   1     Pozzi Enrico               -M   2172   C  60                  VA   ---------6.5    46.5  2.5   6                      0     2158    
2   6     Brunello Marina            1N   2018   C  94                  BG   ---------6.5    44.5  4     5                     +48    2152    
3   12    Pace Roberto               CM   1944   D  62                  MI   ---------6.5    43.5  0     5                     +72    2175    
4   3     Saccona Silvano            CM   2151   C  71                  TO   ---------6.5    41    3     6                     +6     2161    
5   4     Barlocco Carlo             FM   2064   C  43                  MI   ---------6.5    40.5  3     6                     +21    2119    
6   22    Colosimo Alessandro        1N   1788   D  65                  LU   ---------5.5    37.5  3     5                     +96    2061    
7   2     Rodighiero Giuseppe        -M   2170   C  59                  BI   ---------5      44    3.5   3                     -48    2020    
8   8     Cavallini Gianfranco       CM   2008   C  73                  MI   ---------5      43    3     3                      0     2010    
9   18    Bitossi Massimo            1N   1844   D  72                  RM   ---------5      42    4     3                     +66    2036    
10  9     Badano Giancarlo           2N   1976   D  60                  AL   ---------5      39.5  4     3                      0     1972    
11  21    Zunino Davide              1N   1823   D  73                  TO   ---------5      35    2.5   4                     +69    2021    
12  20    Berutti Mario              1N   1832   D  64                  TO   ---------4.5    40.5  0     4                     +30    1935    
13  14    Brunello Roberta           1N   1928   D  91                  BG   ---------4.5    39.5  2.5   3                     +24    2001    
14  23    Belabbas Abdellah          1N   1930   D                           ---------4      40    0     4         .           -36    1828    
15  5     Aglietti Graziano          CM   2025   C  61                  VC   ---------4      38    3     3                     -51    1883    
16  19    Manasse Mario              1N   1841   D  56                  MI   ---------4      34.5  2.5   3                     +18    1885    
17  10    Menchetti Carlo            1N   1958   D  56                  LU   ---------4      34.5  0     2                     -48    1811    
18  7     Capece Adolivio            -M   2014   C  47                  MI   ---------4      34    0     2                     -57    1841    
19  16    Piemonti Carlo             CM   1901   D  63                  LC   ---------4      33.5  0     3                     -18    1852    
20  11    Collobiano Alberto         CM   1951   D  66                  VB   ---------3.5    38.5  4     3                     -30    1871    
21  15    Coqueraut Jean Dominique   CM   1913   D  50                  TO   ---------3      36    0     2                     -51    1752    
22  17    Stoisa Ivo                 CM   1862   D  57                  TO   ---------3      32    0     1                     -30    1758    
23  13    Caldi Mario                CM   1937   D  48                  VC   ---------2.5    34    0     2                     -78    1681    
24  24    ***********                **   1754   D  75                  GE   ---------0      33    2.5   0         R                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo B             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Tabellone per sorteggio 
 
n.  Giocatore                  ct.  ELO      1°       2°       3°       4°       5°       6°       7°       8°       9°       Tot. cl.  V.Elo   
 
1   Pozzi Enrico               -M   2172     013b1    012n½    022b1    004n1    003b1    006n0    002b0    008n1    018b1     6.5 1°    0      
2   Rodighiero Giuseppe        -M   2170     014n½    018b½    008n0    011b1    021n1    009b½    001n1    003b½    012n0     5   7°   -48     
3   Saccona Silvano            CM   2151     015b1    011n1    005b1    012n1    001n0    014b1    006b0    002n½    020b1     6.5 4°   +6      
4   Barlocco Carlo             FM   2064     016n0    015n1    020b1    001b0    007n1    008b½    014n1    022n1    006b1     6.5 5°   +21     
5   Aglietti Graziano          CM   2025     017b1    016n1    003n0    009b½    014n0    010b0    021n½    011b1    022n0     4   15°  -51     
6   Brunello Marina            1N   2018     018n½    014b½    007n1    021b1    023n1    001b1    003n1    012b½    004n0     6.5 2°   +48     
7   Capece Adolivio            -M   2014     019b½    010n½    006b0    017n½    004b0    020n0    024b1F   015b½    013n1     4   18°  -57     
8   Cavallini Gianfranco       CM   2008     020n0    017n1    002b1    018b½    009n½    004n½    012b½    001b0    019n1     5   8°    0      
9   Badano Giancarlo           2N   1976     021b1    020n1    012b0    005n½    008b½    002n½    022b0    019n½    023b1     5   10°   0      
10  Menchetti Carlo            1N   1958     022n½    007b½    018n0    016b½    017b½    005n1    023n0    021b0    024b1F    4   17°  -48     
11  Collobiano Alberto         CM   1951     023b1    003b0    014n½    002n0    019b1    022n0    016b1    005n0    021b0     3.5 20°  -30     
12  Pace Roberto               CM   1944     024n1F   001b½    009n1    003b0    018n1    023b1    008n½    006n½    002b1     6.5 3°   +72     
13  Caldi Mario                CM   1937     001n0    021n0    015b1    014b0    016n0    024b1F   019b0    017n½    007b0     2.5 23°  -78     
14  Brunello Roberta           1N   1928     002b½    006n½    011b½    013n1    005b1    003n0    004b0    020n0    017b1     4.5 13°  +24     
15  Coqueraut Jean Dominique   CM   1913     003n0    004b0    013n0    024b1F   022b0    019n0    017b1    007n½    016b½     3   21°  -51     
16  Piemonti Carlo             CM   1901     004b1    005b0    021n0    010n½    013b1    018b0    011n0    024b1F   015n½     4   19°  -18     
17  Stoisa Ivo                 CM   1862     005n0    008b0    024b1F   007b½    010n½    021b½    015n0    013b½    014n0     3   22°  -30     
18  Bitossi Massimo            1N   1844     006b½    002n½    010b1    008n½    012b0    016n1    020b½    023n1    001n0     5   9°   +66     
19  Manasse Mario              1N   1841     007n½    022b0    023n0    020b1    011n0    015b1    013n1    009b½    008b0     4   16°  +18     
20  Berutti Mario              1N   1832     008b1    009b0    004n0    019n0    024b1F   007b1    018n½    014b1    003n0     4.5 12°  +30     
21  Zunino Davide              1N   1823     009n0    013b1    016b1    006n0    002b0    017n½    005b½    010n1    011n1     5   11°  +69     
22  Colosimo Alessandro        1N   1788     010b½    019n1    001n0    023b0    015n1    011b1    009n1    004b0    005b1     5.5 6°   +96     
23  Belabbas Abdellah          1N   1930     011n0    024b1F   019b1    022n1    006b0    012n0    010b1    018b0    009n0     4   14°  -36     
24  ***********                **   1754     012b0F   023n0F   017n0F   015n0F   020n0F   013n0F   007n0F   016n0F   010n0F    0   24°          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo C             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
n.  Sort. Giocatore                ct.  ELO    S  An.  F  Residenza   Pr.  Circolo  Punti  Buh.  Sca.  NV   Sp.  Rit. Class. V.Elo  PRA     
 
1   4     Santiloni Stefano        ..   1731   E                      AR   ---------7.5    47.5  4     6                     +42    1859    
2   2     Doppioni Mauro Dante     2N   1737   E  73                  TO   ---------7      44.5  2     6                     +15    1772    
3   20    Ciriotti Roberto         NC   1497   F  73                  AL   ---------6.5    45    4.5   5                     +105   1790    
4   16    Baloire Endy             3N   1539   F  91                  AO   ---------6.5    44.5  4     6                     +66    1724    
5   6     Beltrami Chiara          2N   1718   E  91                  AL   ---------6.5    44    3     6                     +9     1729    
6   15    Tibaldeschi Attilio      2N   1550   F  45                  VC   ---------6.5    41.5  2     6                     +42    1664    
7   9     Castellano Antonino      ..   1647   E  43                  MI   ---------6      48    3.5   5                     +33    1732    
8   17    Compagnoni Andrea        ..   1536   F                      GE   ---------6      45.5  3.5   5                     +69    1730    
9   1     Lo Nigro Angelo          1N   1754   E  75                  GE   ---------6      44.5  1     4                     -42    1601    
10  14    Moschetto Giuliano       2N   1559   F  71                  TO   ---------6      42    1     4                     +39    1667    
11  7     Giovarruscio Gabriele    2N   1712   E  50                  NO   ---------6      37.5  3     6                     -42    1569    
12  10    Falamischia Andrea       3N   1638   E  80                  AL   ---------5.5    48    3.5   5                     -15    1581    
13  42    Dassisti Michele         3N   1404   F  75                  LO   ---------5.5    39    2     5                     +63    1579    
14  11    Rossini Luca             NC   1572   F  95                  MI   ---------5.5    34.5  2     5                     -30    1481    
15  8     Galasso Daniele          2N   1700   E  72                  LC   ---------5      45    4     4                     -36    1592    
16  37    Rasulo Stefano           NC   1419   F  93                  CN   ---------5      43    2     5                     +66    1610    
17  12    Loi Alberto              2N   1562   F  64                  MI   ---------5      42.5  3.5   4                     -24    1498    
18  25    Bruera Marco             NC   1443   F  69                  TO   ---------5      41.5  3.5   4                     +63    1636    
19  5     Serrajotto Marino        2N   1724   E  59                  TO   ---------5      41    3     4                     -54    1558    
20  35    Perrone Samuel           NC   1428   F  95                  AO   ---------5      41    2     5                     +54    1589    
21  18    De Zaiacomo Tonino       1N   1532   F  46                  BO   ---------5      40.5  4     5                     -3     1523    
22  36    Verbena Bruno            NC   1428   F  62                  AL   ---------5      39    2     5                     +33    1521    
23  13    Zito Riccardo            NC   1560   F  97                  VB   ---------5      38.5  3     5                     -18    1505    
24  23    Bellia Mario             3N   1455   F  40                  TO   ---------5      38.5  2     5         .           +30    1541    
25  3     Azzolin Lorenzo          NC   1734   E  93                  MI   ---------5      37    2     4                     -84    1460    
26  45    Sacco Eugenio            NC   1389   G  95                  TO   ---------5      34.5  2     5                     +54    1548    
27  34    Sgueglia Gabriele        NC   1440   G                      AO   ---------5      33    2     4                     +9     1467    
28  49    Motta Lorenzo            NC   1356   G  81                  AL   ---------4.5    43.5  3     4                     +57    1530    
29  46    Zaccaria Sonia           NC   1377   G  71                  AO   ---------4.5    35.5  3     4                     +24    1443    
30  27    Aral Simone              NC   1440   G                      **   ---------4      41    3     4                     -15    1405    
31  44    Renzi  Fabrizio          NC   1395   G  64                  MI   ---------4      39.5  2     4                     +33    1497    
32  43    Repetto Alessio          ..   1401   F                      GE   ---------4      38    3     4                     +24    1476    
33  51    Franchetti Pardo Niccolò 1S   1293   G  58                  VB   ---------4      34.5  2     4                     +48    1439    
34  21    Porchia Mattia           NC   1482   F  95                  LC   ---------4      34    2     4                     -42    1365    
35  30    Urano Marco              NC   1440   G                      MI   ---------4      32.5  2     3                     -18    1390    
36  50    Cognein Enrico           NC   1353   G  95                  AO   ---------4      32.5  0     3                     +6     1373    
37  48    Cantoni Marta            NC   1365   G  96                  BI   ---------4      29    2     4                     +15    1407    
38  33    Bionaz Rodolfo           NC   1440   G                      AO   ---------3.5    41    3.5   3                     +3     1460    
39  31    Bongioanni Alberto       NC   1440   G                      **   ---------3.5    39.5  3.5   3                      0     1447    
40  19    Piemonti Andrea          NC   1509   F  95                  LC   ---------3.5    33    2     3                     -69    1325    
41  52    Lai Daniela              NC   1290   G  66                  MI   ---------3.5    32.5  2     3                     +30    1381    
42  26    Belli Michel             NC   1440   G                      MS   ---------3.5    31    1     3                     -48    1310    
43  38    Pensa Lorenzo            NC   1413   F  95                  LC   ---------3.5    30    2     3                     -15    1379    
44  39    Bisi Samuele             NC   1410   F  95                  TO   ---------3      40.5  2     3                     -12    1390    



45  53    Zito Claudio             NC   1254   G  70                  VB   ---------3      34.5  2     3         .           +18    1308    
46  22    Santia' Andrea           NC   1467   F  93                  VC   ---------3      31    1     3                     -72    1273    
47  32    Bisi Riccardo            NC   1440   G                      CN   ---------3      30    1     3                     -36    1341    
48  29    Ianni Marta              NC   1440   G  96                  BI   ---------2      37.5  1     2                     -75    1226    
49  41    Piantedosi Paolo         NC   1407   F  95                  LC   ---------2      34    1     2                     -66    1213    
50  28    Vicari Herve             NC   1440   G                      **   ---------2      32.5  1     2                     -78    1219    
51  47    Villa Giorgio            NC   1377   G  95                  LC   ---------2      30.5  1     2                     -54    1211    
52  40    Brenna Mattia            NC   1407   F  95                  LC   ---------1      25.5  2     1                     -93    1085    
53  54    Zz Forfait               **   0                             **   ---------1      6     0     1         R                          
54  24    Carando Stefano          NC   1452   F  93                  VC   ---------0      11    1     0         R                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CR FSI Valle Aosta             
C.It.Sem. Torneo C             
Arvier AO 25/4/2007            
 
 
Tabellone per sorteggio 
 
n.  Giocatore                ct.  ELO      1°       2°       3°       4°       5°       6°       7°       8°       9°       Tot. cl.  V.Elo   
 
1   Lo Nigro Angelo          1N   1754     054b1F   023b1    017n½    020b½    015n½    009b0    049n½    025b1    013n1     6   9°   -42     
2   Doppioni Mauro Dante     2N   1737     028n1    025b½    033n1    009b1    014n½    049b1    004n0    010b1    006n1     7   2°   +15     
3   Azzolin Lorenzo          NC   1734     029b1    020n0    043b1    031n½    025b½    037n0    035b0    051n1    044b1     5   25°  -84     
4   Santiloni Stefano        ..   1731     030n1    027b1    009n½    017b1    020n1    005b1    002b1    006n½    016b½     7.5 1°   +42     
5   Serrajotto Marino        2N   1724     031b1    033n½    039b1    025n1    008b½    004n0    044b1    016n0    017b0     5   19°  -54     
6   Beltrami Chiara          2N   1718     032n1    042b1    014n0    027b1    039n1    008b1    009n1    004b½    002b0     6.5 5°   +9      
7   Giovarruscio Gabriele    2N   1712     033b0    013b0    038n1    043n1    045b1    039n1    016b0    035n1    037b1     6   11°  -42     
8   Galasso Daniele          2N   1700     034n1    048b1    018n1    014b½    005n½    006n0    020b0    023b1    009n0     5   15°  -36     
9   Castellano Antonino      ..   1647     035b1    037n1    004b½    002n0    031b1    001n1    006b0    017n½    008b1     6   7°   +33     
10  Falamischia Andrea       3N   1638     036n1    052b1    020n0    046b1    016n1    014b½    017b1    002n0    015n0     5.5 12°  -15     
11  Rossini Luca             NC   1572     037b0    032b1    025n0    047n1    051b1    044n0    039b1    042n½    036b1     5.5 14°  -30     
12  Loi Alberto              2N   1562     038n1    017b0    042n1    023b1    049n0    020b½    015n0    031b1    034n½     5   17°  -24     
13  Zito Riccardo            NC   1560     039b0    007n1    049b0    050n1    052b1    053n1    018b1    020n0    001b0     5   23°  -18     
14  Moschetto Giuliano       2N   1559     040n1    041b1    006b1    008n½    002b½    010n½    037b0    049b1    020n½     6   10°  +39     
15  Tibaldeschi Attilio      2N   1550     041b0    035n1    050b1    045n1    001b½    017n0    012b1    037n1    010b1     6.5 6°   +42     
16  Baloire Endy             3N   1539     042n0    036b1    044n1    018b1    010b0    023n1    007n1    005b1    004n½     6.5 4°   +66     
17  Compagnoni Andrea        ..   1536     043b1    012n1    001b½    004n0    033b1    015b1    010n0    009b½    005n1     6   8°   +69     
18  De Zaiacomo Tonino       1N   1532     044n1    045b1    008b0    016n0    035b1    025n1    013n0    036b0    027n1     5   21°  -3      
19  Piemonti Andrea          NC   1509     045b0    043n0    030n½    033b0    026b1    041n1    025b0    053n1    035b0     3.5 40°  -69     
20  Ciriotti Roberto         NC   1497     046n1    003b1    010b1    001n½    004b0    012n½    008n1    013b1    014b½     6.5 3°   +105    
21  Porchia Mattia           NC   1482     047b0    049n0    032n1    037b0    028b1    045n1    036n0    046b1    025n0     4   34°  -42     
22  Santia' Andrea           NC   1467     048n0    038b1    045n0    041b0    042n0    032b1    043b0    050n0    040n1     3   46°  -72     
23  Bellia Mario             3N   1455     049b1    001n0    051b1    012n0    029b1    016b0    031n1    008n0    043b1     5   24°  +30     
24  Carando Stefano          NC   1452     050n0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F   054b0F    0   54°          
25  Bruera Marco             NC   1443     051b1    002n½    011b1    005b0    003n½    018b0    019n1    001n0    021b1     5   18°  +63     
26  Belli Michel             NC   1440     052n0    040b1    046n0    044b0    019n0    038b1    048n1    043n0    050b½     3.5 42°  -48     
27  Aral Simone              NC   1440     053b1    004n0    037b1    006n0    044b0    051n1    042b0    052n1    018b0     4   30°  -15     
28  Vicari Herve             NC   1440     002b0    051n0    034n0    040b1    021n0    048b0    038n0    032b0    047b1     2   50°  -78     
29  Ianni Marta              NC   1440     003n0    044b0    040n1    042b1    023n0    035n0    045b0    048b0    030n0     2   48°  -75     
30  Urano Marco              NC   1440     004b0    053n0    019b½    036b0    048n1    047n1    050b½    033n0    029b1     4   35°  -18     
31  Bongioanni Alberto       NC   1440     005n0    034b1    048n1    003b½    009n0    033n1    023b0    012n0    046b0     3.5 39°   0      
32  Bisi Riccardo            NC   1440     006b0    011n0    021b0    038b0    040n1    022n0    052b0    028n1    041b1     3   47°  -36     
33  Bionaz Rodolfo           NC   1440     007n1    005b½    002b0    019n1    017n0    031b0    046n0    030b1    045b0     3.5 38°  +3      
34  Sgueglia Gabriele        NC   1440     008b0    031n0    028b1    051n0    050b1    046n½    053b1    044n1    012b½     5   27°  +9      
35  Perrone Samuel           NC   1428     009n0    015b0    036n1    048b1    018n0    029b1    003n1    007b0    019n1     5   20°  +54     
36  Verbena Bruno            NC   1428     010b0    016n0    035b0    030n1    047b1    052n1    021b1    018n1    011n0     5   22°  +33     
37  Rasulo Stefano           NC   1419     011n1    009b0    027n0    021n1    041b1    003b1    014n1    015b0    007n0     5   16°  +66     
38  Pensa Lorenzo            NC   1413     012b0    022n0    007b0    032n1    043b0    026n0    028b1    047n1    052b½     3.5 43°  -15     
39  Bisi Samuele             NC   1410     013n1    047b1    005n0    052n1    006b0    007b0    011n0    045n0    051b0     3   44°  -12     
40  Brenna Mattia            NC   1407     014b0    026n0    029b0    028n0    032b0    050n0    047b0    041n1    022b0     1   52°  -93     
41  Piantedosi Paolo         NC   1407     015n1    014n0    053b0    022n1    037n0    019b0    051b0    040b0    032n0     2   49°  -66     
42  Dassisti Michele         3N   1404     016b1    006n0    012b0    029n0    022b1    043n1    027n1    011b½    049n1     5.5 13°  +63     
43  Repetto Alessio          ..   1401     017n0    019b1    003n0    007b0    038n1    042b0    022n1    026b1    023n0     4   32°  +24     



44  Renzi  Fabrizio          NC   1395     018b0    029n1    016b0    026n1    027n1    011b1    005n0    034b0    003n0     4   31°  +33     
45  Sacco Eugenio            NC   1389     019n1    018n0    022b1    015b0    007n0    021b0    029n1    039b1    033n1     5   26°  +54     
46  Zaccaria Sonia           NC   1377     020b0    050n1    026b1    010n0    053n0    034b½    033b1    021n0    031n1     4.5 29°  +24     
47  Villa Giorgio            NC   1377     021n1    039n0    052b0    011b0    036n0    030b0    040n1    038b0    028n0     2   51°  -54     
48  Cantoni Marta            NC   1365     022b1    008n0    031b0    035n0    030b0    028n1    026b0    029n1    053b1     4   37°  +15     
49  Motta Lorenzo            NC   1356     023n0    021b1    013n1    053b1    012b1    002n0    001b½    014n0    042b0     4.5 28°  +57     
50  Cognein Enrico           NC   1353     024b1F   046b0    015n0    013b0    034n0    040b1    030n½    022b1    026n½     4   36°  +6      
51  Franchetti Pardo Niccolò 1S   1293     025n0    028b1    023n0    034b1    011n0    027b0    041n1    003b0    039n1     4   33°  +48     
52  Lai Daniela              NC   1290     026b1    010n0    047n1    039b0    013n0    036b0    032n1    027b0    038n½     3.5 41°  +30     
53  Zito Claudio             NC   1254     027n0    030b1    041n1    049n0    046b1    013b0    034n0    019b0    048n0     3   45°  +18     
54  Zz Forfait               **   0        001n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n0F   024n1F    1   53°          
 


